
I I 

Board of Education 
Nutley, New Jersey 

March 1, 1993 

The Special Meeting of the Board of Education of the 
Township of Nutley, New Jersey was held in the Board Room, 
375 Bloomfield Avenue, on Monday, March 1, 1993 at 7:00 p.m., 
with Mr. Sam P. Battaglia, President, presiding. 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF MEETING: 

Mr. Battaglia read the following: 

"According to the provisions of the 'Open Public Meetings 
Act' (Chapter 231, P.L. 1975), proper notice of this Special 
Meeting was made on February 23, 1993. Said Notice was: 

1. Posted at the entrance of the Board Office. 

2. Mailed or delivered, and/or telephoned to 
The Nutley Sun, the Star Ledger, the North 
Jersey Herald & News and the Nutley Journal. 

3. Mailed or delivered, and/or telephoned to the 
Nutley Township Clerk. 

"The purpose of this meeting is to consider and adopt 
the tentative budget for the 1993/1994 school year. 

"Formal action may be taken." 

ROLL CALL: 

The other members present at roll call were: Mrs. Sally 
Goodson, Mr. John G. Griwert, Mr. Frank V. Herma, Mrs. Aileen 
Hresko, Mr. Charles W. Kucinski, Jr., Mr. Charles J. Piro and 
Mr. Robert J. Rusignuolo. Absent: Mrs. Rosalie C. Scheckel. 
Two citizens were present. 

HEARING OF CITIZENS (Agenda Items Only): 

None 

ADOPTION OF TENTATIVE BUDGET: 

19. 

Mr. Piro presented and moved the adoption of the following 
resolution, seconded by Mrs. Goodson. On a roll call vote the 
resolution was unanimously adopted: 



20. 

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Education hereby 
adopts a tentative budget for the 1993/1994 school 
year in the amount of: 

General Fund 
Current Expense $27,540,021 
Capital Outlay 270,232 
Special Schools 29,370 

Sub-Total $27,839,623 

Special Revenue Fund 727,069 

Debt Service 285,985 

Total Budget $28,852,677, of 

which the following amount shall be raised by local 
levy: 

Current Expense (includes $23,824,705 
Special Schools 

Capital Outlay 260,274 

Debt Service 264,138 

Total $24,349,117 

tax 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Secretary be authorized 
to submit this budget to the County Superintendent for 
approval, and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED. That upon receiving the approval 
of the County Superintendent, the Secretary be authorized 
to publish the 1993/1994 budget in The Nutley Sun. 

Mr. Kucinski made a statement indicating that the budget that 
was being approved was $268,748 under cap, and he thanked the 
Committee and administration for all the hard work that was done in 
reducing over $1,500,000 from the original proposals to get the 
budget down to this level. 

Mr. Sincaglia then stated that the budget represented an 
increase of 4.3% from 1992/1993 and reiterated some of the comments 
made by Mr. Kucinski. 

Mr. Battaglia announced that the Public Hearing on the 
budget would be on April 5, 1993. 

March 1, 1993 

I I 



ADJOURNMENT: 

There being no further business to come before the Board, 
on motion made by Mr. Kucinski, seconded by Mr. Griwert, the 
meeting adjourned at 7:06 p.m. 

Date 1 · 

21. 

March 1, 1993 




